The second part however, featured and analyzed 

the respondents’ answers to various research questions using the 

simple percentage method. The data collected for this research was 

the employees of selected deposit money banks in Delta State. A 

total of two hundred and thirty one (231) copies of questionnaire 

were sent out, two hundred and nineteen copies were retrieved, out 

of the two hundred and nineteen copies retrieved; however, 

nineteen (19) copies were not fully filled, thus not used for the 

study. In this regard, only two hundred (200) responses were used